connections between the North East and the rest of India through academic sessions, cultural 
interactions, and exposure visits.

NEC RELEASES 67.41 CRORE ACROSS NORTH EASTERN REGION IN₹  
FEBRUARY, 2026

The North Eastern Council (NEC) released a total amount of 67,41,09,587₹ /- (Rupees Sixty-
Seven Crore Forty-One Lakhs Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Seven only)  during 
February,  2026 to support developmental  initiatives  across all  Northeastern States as well  as 
regional and other implementing agencies.

The fund releases  reflect  NEC’s continued commitment  to  strengthening development  in the